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Carinata Field Day 

 
   

 

5 – 8 pm EDT | March 30, 2023  
Lee Peanut Farm, 264 SE Donaldson Rd, Lee, FL 

 
 
 

Topic Speaker  
SIGN-IN & DINNER 

Welcome & Overview 
Dan Fenneman, County Extension Director and 
Extension Agent III, Madison County 
Sheeja George/Ian Small, UF IFAS NFREC - Quincy 

Crop Improvement   
Trait Selection and Hybrid Variety 
Development 

Logan Dyer, Nuseed 

    
Cultivating Carinata   
Cover Crop Benefits and Ecosystem 
Services 

Ramdeo Seepaul, UF IFAS NFREC - Quincy 

Production and Crop Rotation BMPs Ramdeo Seepaul, UF IFAS NFREC - Quincy 
Disease Management Ian Small, UF IFAS NFREC - Quincy 
Weed Management Pratap Devkota, UF IFAS WFREC 
Insect Management Isaac Esquivel, UF IFAS NFREC - Quincy 

Nematode Management 
Zane Grabau and Rebeca Sandoval Ruiz  
UF IFAS, Entomology and Nematology Department 

    
Production Experiences   
Update from the Current Season De Broughton, Crop Consultant, 6 Gen Ag Services 
    
Carinata Markets and Contracts 
Commercial Updates  Michelle Howard and Derek Barber, Nuseed 
    

Optional Plot Tours 
UF IFAS NFREC - Suwannee Valley  
8202 Co Rd 417, Live Oak, FL 32060 

 
Contact:  
Dan Fenneman dfenneman@ufl.edu 
Jay Capasso jcapasso@ufl.edu  
Logan Dyer logan.dyer@nuseed.com 
Michelle Howard michelle.howard@nuseed.com 
Derek Barber derek.barber@nuseed.com 
De Broughton d.broughton@6genagservices.com  
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